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HR 2948
Fix America's Schools Today (FAST) Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Sep 15, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Nov 18, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2948 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (120 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Oct 5, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Nov 2, 2011

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-10] D · MA Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Nov 2, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Nov 14, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Dec 2, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Dec 6, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Dec 7, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Dec 14, 2011

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Dec 19, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Dec 19, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jan 18, 2012

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jan 18, 2012

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Apr 19, 2012

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jul 9, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Dec 3, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 18, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HR
12 

Related bill Oct 21, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.

112 S
1660 

Related bill Oct 11, 2011: Motion by Senator Reid to reconsider the vote by which cloture was not invoked on the motion
to proceed to the bill made in Senate. (consideration: CR S6383)

112 S
1597 

Related bill Sep 21, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

112 S
1549 

Related bill Sep 14, 2011: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 165.

Summary  (as of Sep 15, 2011) 

Fix America's Schools Today (FAST) Act of 2011 - Directs the Secretary of Education to allocate grants to states and,

through them, subgrants to local educational agencies (LEAs) to modernize, renovate, or repair early learning or

elementary or secondary education facilities.

Requires the Secretary to allocate grants directly to the 100 LEAs with the largest numbers of children aged 5-17 living in

poverty to modernize, renovate, or repair such facilities. Requires allocation of such funds among these LEAs in

proportion to each LEA's respective share of school improvement funds under part A of title I of the Elementary and

Secondary Education Act of 1965.

Requires states to give subgrant priority to projects that comply with certain green building standards.

Prohibits the use of such grants for new construction or routine maintenance costs.

Reserves funds for a survey, by the National Center for Education Statistics, of nationwide public school construction,

modernization, renovation, and repair needs.

Directs the Secretary to allocate grants to states to modernize, renovate, or repair existing facilities at community

colleges.

Prohibits the use of such grants: (1) for routine maintenance costs, (2) on facilities used for events for which the public is

charged admission, or (3) on facilities which are used for sectarian purposes.

Requires states, in providing assistance to community college projects, to consider the extent to which the project

complies with certain green building standards.

Limits the amount of time states and LEAs have to obligate this Act's grants and subgrants.

Requires, with certain exceptions, the iron, steel, and manufactured goods used in projects funded by this Act to be

domestic.

Applies the prevailing wage rate requirements of the Davis-Bacon Act to projects assisted pursuant to this Act.
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Actions Timeline

Nov 18, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Sep 15, 2011: Introduced in House
Sep 15, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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